
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2867
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2001
AMBEDDAR GRAM YOJNA
LAXMAN GILUWA;SANGEETA KUMARI SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the `Ambedkar Gram Yojna` is being implemented in all the villages of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to cover all the villages of the country thereunder?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (DR. SATYANARAYAN JATIYA)

(a) No such scheme is being implemented by the Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment or Ministry of Rural Development.

(b),(c) and (d): The question does not arise.
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